• Joined Saverglass in 2017

Leader of Orora’s global
glass business

Notes: (1) Includes eight management personnel within Saverglass' Executive Committee. (2) Based on total permanent employees.

29

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

7.5%

13.5%

9.1%

6.4%

18.9%

8.7%

FY23 Underlying EBIT margin (%)(1,2) Pro forma FY23 Underlying EBIT
(A$m)(1,2)

Saverglass enhances Orora’s business
Saverglass has historically demonstrated sustained, strong performance across key financial metrics, with future growth
from the second Mexico furnace commissioned in January 2023 and strong underlying tailwinds in demand

6

FY20 - FY23 Revenue CAGR (%)(1)

Saverglass Pro forma Pro forma Saverglass Pro forma
Run-rate

Synergies(2)

Notes: (1) Saverglass financials calendarised to June year-end. (2) Reflects estimated full run-rate synergies of A$15m.

321

502

167

15

30

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

FY23 pro forma financial profile

A$m
Orora

(Underlying, FY23)

Saverglass
(Adjusted, LTM

June 2023)(1)

Combined
Group

(pro forma, pre
run-rate

synergies)

Estimated run-
rate synergies

Combined
Group

(pro forma, post
run-rate

synergies)

Sales revenue 4,291 1,235(3) 5,526 - 5,526

Underlying EBITDA
(post AASB-16 (Leases))

443 305(4) 749 15 764

Underlying EBITDA margin 10.3% 24.7% 13.5% 13.8%

Underlying EBIT(2)

(post AASB-16 (Leases))
321 167(5) 487 15 502

Underlying EBIT margin 7.5% 13.5% 8.8% 9.1%

Underlying EBITDA(6)

(pre AASB-16 (Leases))
378 280 658 15 673

Net debt 774 1,649

Net debt / Underlying EBITDA 2.05x 2.50x

Enhanced scale

• >$5.5bn pro forma revenue in FY23

• +69% uplift in Underlying EBITDA (post AASB-
16 (Leases), before run-rate synergies)

Improved margin

• +320bps Underlying EBITDA margin to 13.5%
(before realisation of synergies)

Incremental value

• Estimated near-term run-rate synergies of
A$15m

Well-capitalised

• Orora’s pro forma leverage remains within its
target range of 2.0 – 2.5x

Enhanced growth outlook

• Saverglass accelerates Orora’s growth outlook,
with a quality growth prospects

1

1

2

2

3

3

[…]

− Orora has entered into a bilateral bridge facility which,
subject to satisfying customary conditions precedent, is
available for the purposes of funding the debt
component of the Acquisition (and related costs and
expenses)

− The term of the bridge facility is 12-months, subject to
Orora’s right to extend by a further six-months

− Debt drawdown will be in euros

• Results in pro forma leverage at Jun-23 of 2.50x

Equity
Raising

• Fully underwritten Equity Raising of approximately $1,345m
comprising:

− $450 million Placement; and

− $895 million 1-for-2.55 accelerated non-renounceable
pro rata entitlement offer

• Offer Price of A$2.70 per New Share

Uses €m A$m

Consideration(2) 1,290 2,156

Transaction costs 38 64

Total uses 1,328 2,220

Sources €m A$m

Debt 523 875

Equity 805 1,345

Total sources 1,328 2,220

Notes: (1) Converted using EUR/AUD exchange ratio of 1.67. (2) Acquisition price on a debt free, cash free basis, subject to working capital and net debt adjustments.

34

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

A$m
Orora

(30 June 2023)
Equity Raising(3) Debt Funding(5) Saverglass

(30 June 2023)(1)

Pro forma post
Acquisition

(30 June 2023)(1)

Cash 58 1,321 866 (2,187)(4) 58

Other Current Assets 1,199 642 1,841

Property, Plant & Equipment 807 845 1,651

ROU Lease Assets(2) 181 - 181

Goodwill & Intangible Assets(1) 440 1,111 1,551

Other Non-Current Assets 117 35 152

Total Assets 2,802 1,321 866 447 5,435

Borrowings 832 875 - 1,707

ROU Lease Liabilities(2) 228 - 228

Payables & Provisions 942 478 1,419

Total Equity 800 1,321 (8) (31) 2,082

Total Liabilities & Equity 2,802 1,321 866 447 5,435

Net Debt 774 1,649

Leverage 2.05x 2.50x

Gearing 49% 44%

• Pro forma balance sheet illustrates
the impact of the Acquisition and
Equity Raising on the 30 June 2023
Orora balance sheet

• This is illustrative only, and based on
Saverglass unaudited accounts as at
30 June 2023

• Reflects net proceeds of A$1,321
from the A$1,345m Equity Raising

• A$875m drawdown on new bilateral
bridge facility

• Pro forma leverage of 2.50x, within
Orora’s target range of 2.0 – 2.5x

Pro forma balance sheet

Notes: (1) An adjustment has been made to reflect the estimated financial effect of accounting for the Acquisition and is illustrative only, with the difference between agreed consideration and the net operating assets acquired allocated to